


THIS TERM AT A GLANCE

AUTUMN TERM 2020
Wednesday | 2nd September
Thursday 3rd September
Friday 25th September
Sunday 27th September
Monday 28th September
Friday 16th October
Friday 16th October
Sunday 1st November
Monday 2nd November
Friday 20th November
Sunday 22nd November
Monday 23rd November
Friday 11th December

Friday

11th December

6:00pm
8:00am
12:30pm
7:00pm
8:00am
3:30pm
4:40pm
7:00pm
8:00am
12:30pm
7:00pm
8:00am
3:30pm

6:00pm

Term begins for boarders

Term begins

Exeat begins (No Cabin Club for 3s to 6s)
Exeat ends for boarders

Exeat ends

Half term begins for 3s to 6s

Half term begins for 7s to TY

Half term ends for boarders

Half term ends

Exeat begins (No Cabin Club for 3s to 6s)
Exeat ends for boarders

Exeat ends

Term ends for 3s to 8s

Term ends for 9s to TY



FORWARD DATES

SPRING TERM 2021

Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Friday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Friday

Friday

5th January
6th January
22nd January
24th January
25th January
12th February
12th February
21st February
22nd February
12th March
14th March
15th March
26th March

26th March

6:00pm
8:15am
12:30pm
6:00pm
8:15am
3:30pm
4:40pm
6:00pm
8:15am
12:30pm
6:00pm
8:15am
3:30pm

4:40pm

Term begins for boarders

Term begins for day pupils

Exeat begins (No Cabin Club for 3s to 6s)
Exeat ends for boarders

Exeat ends for day pupils

Half term begins for 3s to 6s

Half term begins for 7s to TY

Half term ends for boarders

Half term ends for day pupils

Exeat begins (No Cabin Club for 3s to 6s)
Exeat ends for boarders

Exeat ends for day pupils

Term ends for 3s to 6s

Term ends for 7s to TY



FORWARD DATES

SUMMER TERM 2021
Wednesday 14th April
Thursday 15th April
Friday 30th April
Monday 3rd May
Tuesday 4th May
Friday 28th May
Friday 28th May
Sunday 6th June
Monday 7th June
Friday 2nd July
Saturday 3rd July

6:00pm
8:15am

12:30pm
6:00pm
8:15am

3:30pm
4:40pm
6:00pm
8:15am

3:30pm

12 noon

Term begins for boarders

Term begins for day pupils

Exeat begins (No Cabin Club for 3s to 6s)
Exeat ends for boarders

Exeat ends for day pupils

Half term begins for 3s to 6s

Half term begins for 7s to TY

Half term ends for boarders

Half term ends for day pupils

Term ends for 3s to 6s

Term ends for 7s to TY after
Speech Day



FIXTURES, TRIPS AND ACTIVITIES

Due to the uncertainty at time of print around what events and trips we will be able to
hold due to Covid-19 to facilitate planning we have left events scheduled in this diary in
the second half of the Term but they are subject to change.



SERVICES

Sunday 8th November

Sunday 29th November

Tuesday 8th December

Friday 11th December

Friday 11th December

PARENTS EVENINGS

Tuesday 29th September
Wednesday 30th September
Tuesday 6th October
Wednesday 7th October

Wednesday 2nd December

10:45am Remembrance Day Service, St Swithun’s
Church (all welcome)

5pm Advent Service at St Swithun’s Church with
Senior Choir (all welcome)

4pm Christingle Service (led by 7s) at St Swithun's
Church (all welcome)

2:45pm Lower School Carol Service, St Swithun’s
Church (3s to 8s parents welcome)

5pm 9s to TY Service of Lesson and Carols, St
Swithun’s Church (9s to TY parents welcome)

4pm

6pm
5:30pm

6pm

6pm

3s to 6s Parents’ Evening (Via Zoom)
3s to 6s Parents’ Evening (Via Zoom)
7s and 8s Parents’ Evening (Via Zoom)
7s and 8s Parents’ Evening (Via Zoom)

VI Form Parents’ Evening



WEEK 1
TUESDAY 1st - SUNDAY 6th SEPTEMBER

Staff Inset

Staff Inset
6pm Term begins for boarders

8am Term begins for day pupils

Enrichment and Scholarship Mentoring Begins

2pm TY Team Building & Leadership



WEEK 2
MONDAY 7th - SUNDAY 13th SEPTEMBER

Music and LAMDA lessons begin

3:30pm  3sto 6s Meet the Teachers

(Group Zoom - link to be sent separately)
4pm 7s to 8s Meet the Teachers

(Group Zoom - link to be sent separately)

WEEK 3
MONDAY 14th - SUNDAY 20th SEPTEMBER

3.30pm  3s and 4s Phonics Workshop for Parents
(Group Zoom - link to be sent separately)

WEEK 4
MONDAY 21st - SUNDAY 27th SEPTEMBER

6.30pm 11s Parents and Pupils’ Academic Scholarship Evening -
(Socially distanced in Bridget More Hall)

12.30pm Exeat begins

6pm Exeat ends for boarders



WEEK 5
MONDAY 28th SEPTEMBER- SUNDAY 4th OCTOBER

8am Exeat ends for day pupils

4pm 3s to 6s Parents’ Evening (Via Zoom)
6pm 3s to 6s Parents’ Evening (Via Zoom)
WEEK 6

MONDAY 5th - SUNDAY 11th OCTOBER

5:30pm  7s and 8s Parents’ Evening (via Zoom)

6:00pm  7s and 8s Parents’ Evening (via Zoom)

9:30am  Open Morning (individual tours by pre-booked appointment only)



WEEK 7
MONDAY 12th - SUNDAY 18th OCTOBER

House Arts Week

8.20am  TY Geography Field Trip, Amersham

4:45pm  House Drama - Performances TBC

2:30pm  House Dance and Singing - Performances TBC
3.30pm  Half Term begins for 3s to 6s
4.40pm Half Term begins for 7s to TY

6:30pm  TY 2020 Leavers’ Prom

WEEK 8
MONDAY 19th - SUNDAY 25th OCTOBER
Half Term

WEEK 9
MONDAY 26th OCTOBER- SUNDAY 1st NOVEMBER

Spm Firework Display
6pm Half Term ends for boarders



WEEK 10
MONDAY 2nd - SUNDAY 8th NOVEMBER

8am Half Term ends for day pupils

10.45am Remembrance Day Service, St Swithun’s Church (all welcome)

WEEK T
MONDAY 9th - SUNDAY 15th NOVEMBER

10:45am School to War Memorial for Act of Remembrance (5s to TY)

10:45am 3s and 4s Diwali dressing up day



WEEK 12
MONDAY 16th - SUNDAY 22nd NOVEMBER

ABRSM exams to be held in school

9am 9s trip to Berkhamsted Castle

12.30pm Exeat begins

6pm Exeat ends for boarders



WEEK 13
MONDAY 23rd - SUNDAY 29th NOVEMBER

8am Exeat ends
2:15pm  7s and 8s Production Technical Rehearsal

9am 7s and 8s Production Dress Rehearsal and School Performance
6:30pm  TY Dinner

10:30am  Manor House Stay & Play for current and prospective parents
2.30pm  7s and 8s Production of Annie. (Parents welcome)

6pm 7s and 8s Production of Annie. (Parents welcome)
(Coffee and Mince Pies from 5.30pm)

4pm Senior Choir rehearsal at St Swithun’s (coffee for
parents in Common Room)
S5pm Advent Service at St Swithun’s with Senior Choir (all welcome)



WEEK 14
MONDAY 30th NOVEMBER - SUNDAY 6th DECEMBER

9:30am  3s and 4s Nativity for Lower School and siblings

9:30am  3s and 4s Nativity for parents

9:30am  3s and 4s Nativity for parents
6pm VI Form Parents Evening

9am 11s Tudor History Workshop

9:30am  Open Morning

6pm Christmas Concert
12pm Boarders' Christmas
4pm Senior Choir rehearsal at St Guthlac’s Church, Passenham

5.30pm  Senior Choir Carols by Candlelight Concert at St Guthlac’s
Church, Passenham (tickets available in advance from Reception)



WEEK 15
MONDAY 7th - SUNDAY 13th DECEMBER

No prep this week

9:30am  5s and 6s Nativity rehearsal performance to Lower School
and siblings
5.30pm 11s Pantomimes (parents welcome)

Last day for individual music lessons
AllDay  Christmas Jumper Day
9:30am  5s and 6s Nativity rehearsal performance

4pm Christingle Service (led by 7s) at St Swithun's Church (parents welcome)
5pm 9s to 10s Disco
6pm 11s to TY Disco

9:30am  5s and 6s Nativity performance

1lam Senior Choir Carol Singing at Winslow Market

3pm Senior Choir Party (Common Room)

4pm Pupils not attending League Feast (for winning House) may go home
6pm League Feast (ends 7.30pm)

10:30am  7s and 8s Pantomime. Cinderella at Aylesbury Waterside Theatre
6pm Boarders’ Carols around the tree

8.45am  7sto TY Final Assembly

2.45pm Lower School Carol Service, St Swithun’s Church
(parents welcome)

3.30pm Lower School (3s to 8s) Term ends after Carol Service. Cabin Club
available for siblings of older children until 5pm

5pm 9s to TY Service of Lesson and Carols, St Swithun’s Church
[parents welcome)

6pm Term ends for 9s to TY after Carol Service



7.30
8.00-8.45
8.15-8.45

8.25
8.45-9.45

9.45-10:45
10:45-11.15
11.15-12.15

12.15-1.15
1.15-2.15
2.15-3.15
3.15-3.30
3.30
4.15-4.30
4.30 - 4.45
4.45-5

4.45
Prep/
Staggered
Tea

6.00
6.20-7.20
7.20
8.15-8.45
9.00-9.30

P1
P2

P3

P4

P5

P6

7s - TY SCHOOL DAY (Temporary)

Mon Tue Weds Thurs Fri

Breakfast (Breakfast Club available for Day Pupils)
Day Pupils Arrive

Registration
Assembly 7s - 8s Chapel PT Time 9s-10s Chapel 11s-TY Chapel
Break
Lunch 1/Period 4
Lunch 2/Period 4
Little Tea Matches, Little Tea
Games &
P6 and Registration Activities. P6 and Registration
) School .
7s - 8s Collection i 7s - 8s Collection
finishes at
9s - 10s Collection 4:00pm 9s - 10s Collection
11s - TY Collection 11s - TY Collection
7s Cabin [Tues - Thurs] ’E\‘O "Tep- 7s Cabin [Tues - Thurs]
- vening -
Prep [Mon & Fri]. Activities Prep [Mon & Fri].
8s-TY Prep/ Tea/ 8s-TY Prep/ Tea/
Activities and Free Activities
Time.
END OF DAY 2
Evening Activities
END OF DAY 3

7s, 8s, 9s & 10s Lights Out
1s & TY Lights Out



9s - TY/BOARDING SCHOOL ROUTINE SATURDAY AND SUNDAY

8.40
8.45-10.15

10.15-10.45
10.45-12.15

12.15
12.15-12.45

11.00

1.00-1.45

5.40

Saturday
Registration

Enrichment Option A
Academic Scholars’ Bespoke
Programme

Break

Enrichment Option B
Academic Scholars’ Bespoke
Programme

School finishes for pupils not in matches
Lunch for boarders and pupils in matches
Sunday
Breakfast
Activities
Family Service
Activities/Free Time
Sunday Lunch
Activities/Free Time/Expeditions
Tea

Activities



LOWER SCHOOL 4S - 6S SCHOOL ROUTINE

7.30 Breakfast Club
8.15-8.45 | Registration
8.45-10.15 | Lessons
10.15-10.45 | Break
10.45-12.15 | Lessons
1215-115 | Lunch
115-1.30 Registration
130-315 | Lessons
3.15-3.30 Story time
3.30 End of School Day
3.30-6.30 | Cabin Club/After School
Activities
3S SCHOOL ROUTINE
7.30 Breakfast Club
815-8.45 | Registration
8.45 Continuous Provision
10.00 Rolling Drinks & Snacks
12.15 Some children go home
12.30 Lunch
1.00 Some children go home
1.00 Break
145 Registration Time
2.00 Continuous Provision
3.30 End of School Day
3.30-6.30 | Cabin Club/After School

Activities



3% E o 4

SWANBOURNE HOUSE



