

THIS TERM AT A GLANCE

AUTUMN TERM 2020

Wednesday	2nd September	6:00pm	Term begins for boarders
Thursday	3rd September	8:00am	Term begins
Friday	25th September	12:30pm	Exeat begins (No Cabin Club for 3s to 6s)
Sunday	27th September	7:00pm	Exeat ends for boarders
Monday	28th September	8:00am	Exeat ends
Friday	16th October	3:30pm	Half term begins for 3s to 6s
Friday	16th October	4:40pm	Half term begins for 7s to TY
Sunday	1st November	7:00pm	Half term ends for boarders
Monday	2nd November	8:00am	Half term ends
Friday	20th November	12:30pm	Exeat begins (No Cabin Club for 3s to 6s)
Sunday	22nd November	7:00pm	Exeat ends for boarders
Monday	23rd November	8:00am	Exeat ends
Friday	11th December	3:30pm	Term ends for 3s to 8s
Friday	11th December	6:00pm	Term ends for 9s to TY

FORWARD DATES

SPRING TERM 2021

Tuesday	5th January	6:00pm	Term begins for boarders
Wednesday	6th January	8:15am	Term begins for day pupils
Friday	22nd January	12:30pm	Exeat begins (No Cabin Club for 3s to 6s)
Sunday	24th January	6:00pm	Exeat ends for boarders
Monday	25th January	8:15am	Exeat ends for day pupils
Friday	12th February	3:30pm	Half term begins for 3s to 6s
Friday	12th February	4:40pm	Half term begins for 7s to TY
Sunday	21st February	6:00pm	Half term ends for boarders
Monday	22nd February	8:15am	Half term ends for day pupils
Friday	12th March	12:30pm	Exeat begins (No Cabin Club for 3s to 6s)
Sunday	14th March	6:00pm	Exeat ends for boarders
Monday	15th March	8:15am	Exeat ends for day pupils
Friday	26th March	3:30pm	Term ends for 3s to 6s
Friday	26th March	4:40pm	Term ends for 7s to TY

FORWARD DATES

SUMMER TERM 2021

Wednesday	14th April	6:00pm	Term begins for boarders
Thursday	15th April	8:15am	Term begins for day pupils
Friday	30th April	12:30pm	Exeat begins (No Cabin Club for 3s to 6s)
Monday	3rd May	6:00pm	Exeat ends for boarders
Tuesday	4th May	8:15am	Exeat ends for day pupils
Friday	28th May	3:30pm	Half term begins for 3s to 6s
Friday	28th May	4:40pm	Half term begins for 7s to TY
Sunday	6th June	6:00pm	Half term ends for boarders
Monday	7th June	8:15am	Half term ends for day pupils
Friday	2nd July	3:30pm	Term ends for 3s to 6s
Saturday	3rd July	12 noon	Term ends for 7s to TY after Speech Day

FIXTURES, TRIPS AND ACTIVITIES

Due to the uncertainty at time of print around what events and trips we will be able to hold due to Covid-19 to facilitate planning we have left events scheduled in this diary in the second half of the Term but they are subject to change.

SERVICES

Sunday 8th November	10:45am	Remembrance Day Service, St Swithun's Church (all welcome)
Sunday 29th November	5pm	Advent Service at St Swithun's Church with Senior Choir (all welcome)
Tuesday 8th December	4pm	Christingle Service (led by 7s) at St Swithun's Church (all welcome)
Friday 11th December	2:45pm	Lower School Carol Service, St Swithun's Church (3s to 8s parents welcome)
Friday 11th December	5pm	9s to TY Service of Lesson and Carols, St Swithun's Church (9s to TY parents welcome)

PARENTS EVENINGS

Tuesday 29th September	4pm	3s to 6s Parents' Evening (Via Zoom)
Wednesday 30th September	6pm	3s to 6s Parents' Evening (Via Zoom)
Tuesday 6th October	5:30pm	7s and 8s Parents' Evening (Via Zoom)
Wednesday 7th October	6pm	7s and 8s Parents' Evening (Via Zoom)
Wednesday 2nd December	6pm	VI Form Parents' Evening

WEEK 1 TUESDAY 1st - SUNDAY 6th SEPTEMBER

Tuesday 1st September

Staff Inset

Wednesday 2nd September

Staff Inset

6pm Term begins for boarders

Thursday 3rd September

8am Term begins for day pupils

Saturday 5th September

Enrichment and Scholarship Mentoring Begins

2pm TY Team Building & Leadership

WEEK 2 MONDAY 7th - SUNDAY 13th SEPTEMBER

Monday 7th September

Music and LAMDA lessons begin

Tuesday 8th September

3:30pm 3s to 6s Meet the Teachers

(Group Zoom - link to be sent separately)

4pm 7s to 8s Meet the Teachers

(Group Zoom - link to be sent separately)

WEEK 3 MONDAY 14th - SUNDAY 20th SEPTEMBER

Tuesday 15th September

3.30pm 3s and 4s Phonics Workshop for Parents

(Group Zoom - link to be sent separately)

WEEK 4 MONDAY 21st - SUNDAY 27th SEPTEMBER

Wednesday 23rd September

6.30pm 11s Parents and Pupils' Academic Scholarship Evening -

(Socially distanced in Bridget More Hall)

Friday 25th September

12.30pm Exeat begins

Sunday 27th September

6pm Exeat ends for boarders

WEEK 5 MONDAY 28th SEPTEMBER- SUNDAY 4th OCTOBER

Monday 28th September

8am Exeat ends for day pupils

Tuesday 29th September

4pm 3s to 6s Parents' Evening (Via Zoom)

Wednesday 30th September

6pm 3s to 6s Parents' Evening (Via Zoom)

WEEK 6
MONDAY 5th - SUNDAY 11th OCTOBER

Tuesday 6th October

5:30pm 7s and 8s Parents' Evening (via Zoom)

Wednesday 7th October

6:00pm 7s and 8s Parents' Evening (via Zoom)

Friday 9th October

9:30am Open Morning (individual tours by pre-booked appointment only)

WEEK 7 MONDAY 12th - SUNDAY 18th OCTOBER

House Arts Week

Monday 12th October

8.20am TY Geography Field Trip, Amersham

Thursday 15th October

4:45pm House Drama - Performances TBC

Friday 16th October

2:30pm House Dance and Singing - Performances TBC

3.30pm Half Term begins for 3s to 6s **4.40pm** Half Term begins for 7s to TY

Saturday 17th October

6:30pm TY 2020 Leavers' Prom

WEEK 8
MONDAY 19th - SUNDAY 25th OCTOBER

Half Term

WEEK 9
MONDAY 26th OCTOBER- SUNDAY 1st NOVEMBER

Sunday 1st November

5pm Firework Display

6pm Half Term ends for boarders

WEEK 10 MONDAY 2nd - SUNDAY 8th NOVEMBER

Monday 2nd November

8am Half Term ends for day pupils

Sunday 8th November

10.45am Remembrance Day Service, St Swithun's Church (all welcome)

WEEK 11

MONDAY 9th - SUNDAY 15th NOVEMBER

Wednesday 11th November

10:45am School to War Memorial for Act of Remembrance (5s to TY)

Friday 13th November

10:45am 3s and 4s Diwali dressing up day

WEEK 12 MONDAY 16th - SUNDAY 22nd NOVEMBER

Monday 16th November

ABRSM exams to be held in school

Tuesday 17th November

9am 9s trip to Berkhamsted Castle

Friday 20th November

12.30pm Exeat begins

Sunday 22nd November

6pm Exeat ends for boarders

WEEK 13 MONDAY 23rd - SUNDAY 29th NOVEMBER

Monday 23rd November

8am Exeat ends

2:15pm 7s and 8s Production Technical Rehearsal

Wednesday 25th November

9am 7s and 8s Production Dress Rehearsal and School Performance

6:30pm TY Dinner

Thursday 26th November

10:30am Manor House Stay & Play for current and prospective parents

2.30pm 7s and 8s Production of Annie. (Parents welcome)

Friday 27th November

6pm 7s and 8s Production of Annie. (Parents welcome)

(Coffee and Mince Pies from 5.30pm)

Sunday 29th November

4pm Senior Choir rehearsal at St Swithun's (coffee for

parents in Common Room)

5pm Advent Service at St Swithun's with Senior Choir (all welcome)

WEEK 14 MONDAY 30th NOVEMBER - SUNDAY 6th DECEMBER

Monday 30th November

9:30am 3s and 4s Nativity for Lower School and siblings

Tuesday 1st December

9:30am 3s and 4s Nativity for parents

Wednesday 2nd December

9:30am 3s and 4s Nativity for parents6pm VI Form Parents Evening

Thursday 3rd December

9am 11s Tudor History Workshop

Friday 4th December

9:30am Open Morning 6pm Christmas Concert

Sunday 6th December

12pm Boarders' Christmas

4pm Senior Choir rehearsal at St Guthlac's Church, Passenham
 5.30pm Senior Choir Carols by Candlelight Concert at St Guthlac's

Church, Passenham (tickets available in advance from Reception)

WEEK 15 MONDAY 7th - SUNDAY 13th DECEMBER

No prep this week

Monday 7th December

9:30am 5s and 6s Nativity rehearsal performance to Lower School

and siblings

5.30pm 11s Pantomimes (parents welcome)

Tuesday 8th December

Last day for individual music lessons

All Day Christmas Jumper Day

9:30am 5s and 6s Nativity rehearsal performance

4pm Christingle Service (led by 7s) at St Swithun's Church (parents welcome)

5pm 9s to 10s Disco **6pm** 11s to TY Disco

Wednesday 9th December

9:30am 5s and 6s Nativity performance

11am Senior Choir Carol Singing at Winslow Market

3pm Senior Choir Party (Common Room)

4pm Pupils not attending League Feast (for winning House) may go home

6pm League Feast (ends 7.30pm)

Thursday 10th December

10:30am 7s and 8s Pantomime. Cinderella at Aylesbury Waterside Theatre

6pm Boarders' Carols around the tree

Friday 11th December

8.45am 7s to TY Final Assembly

2.45pm Lower School Carol Service, St Swithun's Church

(parents welcome)

3.30pm Lower School (3s to 8s) Term ends after Carol Service. Cabin Club

available for siblings of older children until 5pm

5pm 9s to TY Service of Lesson and Carols, St Swithun's Church

(parents welcome)

6pm Term ends for 9s to TY after Carol Service

7s - TY SCHOOL DAY (Temporary)

		Mon	Tue	Weds	Thurs	Fri
7.30		Breakfast (Breakfast Club available for Day Pupils)				
8.00-8.45		Day Pupils Arrive				
8.15-8.45				Registration		
8.25		Assembly	7s - 8s Chapel	PT Time	9s-10s Chapel	11s-TY Chapel
8.45-9.45	P1					
9.45-10:45	P2					
10:45-11.15				Break		
11.15-12.15	Р3					
12.15-1.15	P4	Lunch 1/Period 4				
1.15-2.15	1 7		Lunch 2/Period 4			
2.15-3.15	P5					
3.15-3.30		Little Tea		Matches, Games &		
3.30	P6	P6 and Registration		Activities.	P6 and Registration	
4.15 - 4.30		7s - 8s Collection		School finishes at	7s - 8s C	ollection
4.30 - 4.45		9s - 10s Collection		4:00pm	9s - 10s C	Collection
4.45 - 5		11s - TY Collection			11s - TY C	ollection
4.45 Prep/ Staggered Tea		7s Cabin [Tues - Thurs] Prep [Mon & Fri]. 8s-TY Prep/ Tea/ Activities		No Prep. Evening Activities and Free Time. 7s Cabin [Tues Prep [Mon 8 8s-TY Prep/ Activitie		on & Fri]. ep/ Tea/
6.00				END OF DAY 2		
6.20-7.20		Evening Activities				
7.20		END OF DAY 3				
8.15-8.45		7s, 8s, 9s & 10s Lights Out				
9.00-9.30		11s & TY Lights Out				

9s - TY/BOARDING SCHOOL ROUTINE SATURDAY AND SUNDAY

Saturday		
8.40	Registration	
8.45-10.15	Enrichment Option A Academic Scholars' Bespoke Programme	
10.15-10.45	Break	
10.45-12.15	Enrichment Option B Academic Scholars' Bespoke Programme	
12.15	School finishes for pupils not in matches	
12.15-12.45	Lunch for boarders and pupils in matches	
	Sunday	
9.00	Breakfast	
	Activities	
11.00	Family Service	
	Activities/Free Time	
1.00-1.45	Sunday Lunch	
	Activities/Free Time/Expeditions	
5.40	Tea	
	Activities	

LOWER SCHOOL 4S - 6S SCHOOL ROUTINE

7.30	Breakfast Club		
8.15 - 8.45	Registration		
8.45 - 10.15	Lessons		
10.15 - 10.45	Break		
10.45- 12.15	Lessons		
12.15 - 1.15	Lunch		
1.15 - 1.30	Registration		
1.30 - 3.15	Lessons		
3.15-3.30	Story time		
3.30	End of School Day		
3.30-6.30	Cabin Club/After School Activities		

3S SCHOOL ROUTINE

7.30	Breakfast Club	
8.15-8.45	Registration	
8.45	Continuous Provision	
10.00	Rolling Drinks & Snacks	
12.15	Some children go home	
12.30	Lunch	
1.00	Some children go home	
1.00	Break	
1.45	Registration Time	
2.00	Continuous Provision	
3.30	End of School Day	
3.30-6.30	Cabin Club/After School Activities	



SWANBOURNE HOUSE